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*Resnonse Regurred Deadlme Enclosed*
Fteld Inspection Program
"Preservmg the Integnty of Our Envrronment" ‘
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OCCIDENTAL PERMIAN LTD.
ATTN: REGULATORY DEPT.

P.O. BOX 1650

DENVER CITY, TX 79323

. "LETTER OF, VIOLATION - Iiispection

~ Dear Operator: .

© o

The followmg mspectlon(s) mdlcate that the well equ1pment locatlon or operatlonal status of the well(s) falled to meet standards
_ of the New Mexico Oil Consérvation Division as descrlbed in the detail section below. To comply with standards imposed by

Rules and Regulations of the Division, corrective action must be taken immediately and the situation- brought into compliance.. -

The detail section indicates prehmmary ﬁndmgs and/or probable nature Jof.the vrolatlon This. determmatron is based onan . »f

. inspection of your well or facrhty by an mspector employed by the Oil Conservatlon D1v1s1on on the date(s) mdlcated
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™ oo RV

Please notlfy the proper dlstnct ofﬁce of’ the D1v1s10n in wrltmg, of the date correctrve actlons are scheduled to be made so

* that arrangements can be made to remspect the well and/or facility.’
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Comments on lnspectlon .

. Lol L, iNSPECTION DETAIL SECTION =~ . .. s~ . .
SOUTH HOBBS G/SA UNIT No. 063 Tt s G919838E - 30-025- 07662- 00- 00
Inspection “ * RN ‘ o T Coe *Slgmficant ;‘ o Correctlve ¢ ' et
‘Date - Type Inspectlon lnspector ) yioIatlon? : Non Compllance" .. Action Due By ’ Inspectlon No .
04/27/2010 Bradenhead - ) Sylv1a Drckey Yes No L 7/3]/2010 1SAD1011737436 ;
Comments on Inspection: ; TUB[NG VALVE NEEDS TO BE REPLACED ****OPERATOR IN VIOLATION OF NMOCD »;\ Cs
: ‘ RULE19 15.26. 10**** S X : ‘; s Lo
. NORTH HOBBS G/SA UNIT No. 323(; S T G3218538E - -30- 025 26973 00: 00 ‘
Inspection - oot Do . *Slgmficant ;". Correctlve R e e o
: Date Type Inspectlon Inspector cL Vlolatlon" ' Non Comphance"‘ ) Actlon Due By: - .. Inspe’ction No.
04/21/2010 ' Bradenhead '

Sylv1a chkey Ye‘s A No 7/25/20]0 iSAD]Oll'I356_;’;0:

TUBING VALVE LEAKING C02 ****OPERATOR IN VIOLATION OF NMOCD RULE (

- 19.15.26. ]0****

NORTH HOBBS G/SA UNIT No 212 IR L, C-24-ISS-37E : 30.025 20129-00-00
Inspection - P n T o~ 7. TSignificant . ' .Corrective - -, . -, ¢ 4
Date - Type Inspectlon Inspector . Violation?.  Non-Compliance? - ©  Action Due By: . Inspection No."

04/19/2010 Bradenhead

" Comments on Inspectmn .

-

,»VIOLATION OF NMOCD RULE 19 15. 26 10**** P

) o Sylvra chkey ©Yes < No 7/23/2010 1SAD1010945459
‘O- RING IS LEAKING ON' TUBING PER GLEN W/FIX IMMEDIATELY ****OPERATOR IN .

(,“ rr" ‘,o-'

: oil Conservation DlVlSlon * 1625 N. French Drive * Hobbs, New Mexrco 88240 e

Phone: 505- 393 6161 * Fax: 505: 393 0720 * http /IWWW, emnrd state.nm.us =
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- NORTH HOBBS G/SA UNIT No 423 L H32-188-38E:  30-025-29198-00:00 -
Inspection ’ . . RS - *Significant © - Corrective ' . .
Date Type Inspectlon - * Inspector Violation? - Non-Compljance'?» - Action Due By: - \lnspection No.
04/21/2010 Bradenhead ‘ Sylv1a Dickey ~ Yes’ No .- 712512010 7»iSADlOlll364480,‘

T

Comments on Illspccglon TUBING VALVE LEAKING; ****QPERATOR IN VIOLATION OF NMOCD RULE
719:15.26.10%%%% )

¢

- NORTH HOBBS G/SA UNIT No.637 T B-24-185-37E 30-025-37101-00- 00 “

" Inspection : k . o ’ ‘,*Si!gnificant - Cofrective - . .

. Date ‘Type Inspectlon AR e Inspector ~ « 'Violation? . Non-Compliance? " , Action Due By: ~ - Inspection No.
04/19/2010  Bradenhead . :SylviaDickey = Yes No ' 7/23/2010 iSAD1010938950 .

Comments on Ihsp;aqtion': 'LEAK' ON.TUBING VALVE GLEN W/FIX IMMEDIATELY ****OPERATOR IN
- _ VIOLATION OF NMOCD RULE 19.15.26.10%%+*

In the event that a satisfactory résponse'is not received to this letter of direction by the "Corrective Action Due By:" date shown
above, further enforcement will occur. Such enforcement may include this office applying to the Division for an‘order o )
summoning you to a hearing before a Divison Examiner in Santa Fe to show cause why you should not be ordered to permanently .
plug and abandon this well. Such a hearing may result in imposition of CIVIL PENALTIES for your v1olat10n of OCD rules.

“
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COMPLlANCE OFH

. Note lnformauon in_ Detall Secnon comes dlrectly from field lnspector data enitries - not all blanks W|ll conmm‘data
*Slgmﬁcant Non Compllance events are reported dlrcctly to the EPA Reglon Vl Dallas, Texas %

¢ o . Oil Conservation Division * 1625 N. French Drive * Hobbs, New Mexico 88240. o
: Phone 505 393 6]6] ¥ Fax: 505 393 0720 ¥ http //www emnrd state.nm. us . N ’



OlL. CONSERVATION DIiVISION

é 53
1625 N FRENCH DRIVE g 7
HOBBS NM 88240 S

OCCIDENTAL PERMIAN LTD.
ATTN: REGULATORY DEPT.
P.0. BOX 1850

DENVER CITY, TX 79323
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